



ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE CRACK SEAL (WEST)

44046

X-A005(297)

PROJECT:	STATEWIDE CRACK SEAL (WEST)	Awarded To:	ANNSEAL, INC. 130 MAIN STREET JOHNSON CITY, NY 13790
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	44046	Amount:	\$340,431.61
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	X-A005(297)	Award Date:	
DATE BIDS OPEN:	May 11, 2023, 2:00 PM	Certified by:	<u>WILLIAM.J.OLDENBURG</u> Director of Project Development
SCOPE OF WORK:	Crack sealing various Tier 1 and 2 roads on the Western half of the State.		
COMPLETION DATE:	September 29, 2023		
LOCATION:	District 4, Sullivan, Merrimack, District 2, Cheshire, Hillsborough		

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
ANNSEAL, INC. 130 MAIN STREET, STE 3, JOHNSON CITY NY 13790	\$340,431.61	A



ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE CRACK SEAL (WEST)

44046

X-A005(297)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		ANSEAL, INC. 130 MAIN STREET JOHNSON CITY, NY 13790		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

Items

413.1	HOT-POURED CRACK SEALANT	LB	68,861.00	\$2.10	\$144,608.10	\$3.01	\$207,271.61		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	660.00	\$45.00	\$29,700.00	\$33.00	\$21,780.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$83,815.00	\$83,815.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00		
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,415.00	\$11,415.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00		

Totals: **\$329,308.10** **\$340,431.61**

Alt. Totals:

Totals: **\$329,308.10** **\$340,431.61**



PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE CRACK SEAL (WEST)

44046

X-A005(297)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
413.1	HOT-POURED CRACK SEALANT	LB	68,861.00	\$3.01	\$207,271.61	\$2.10	\$144,608.10	\$62,663.51
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	660.00	\$33.00	\$21,780.00	\$45.00	\$29,700.00	(\$7,920.00)
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$83,815.00	\$83,815.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	(\$6,185.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	(\$5,400.00)
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	(\$4,700.00)
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$8,750.00)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$11,415.00	\$11,415.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	(\$18,585.00)
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
Total:					\$340,431.61		\$329,308.10	\$11,123.51